
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:193
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2001
ESTABLISHMENT OF REST AREAS BY NHAI
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highway Authority of India has surveyed any place in Guntur for the establishment of a Rest Area;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the land acquired and funds allotted for this purpose; and

(d) the time by which the Rest Area is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.)
B.C.KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) & (b) No, Sir.

(c) & (d) Does not arise.
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